

| Sl. No. | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS   |
|---------|------|--|--|
|         |      |  | <p>WPMS No.483 of 2023<br/><b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b><br/>Mr. Davesh Bishnoi, learned counsel for the petitioner (appeared through V.C.).</p> <p>2. Mr. Tapan Singh, learned counsel for respondents.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of the respondents.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the respondents.</p> <p>5. List on 10.10.2025.</p> <p>6. Urgency application (IA No.3/2025) stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</b><br/>26.08.2025</p> <p>AK</p> |