

Sl. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.483 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> List revised. None is present for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Pitamber Singh, learned counsel i/b Mr. Tapan Singh, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>3. The matter has been adjourned various times on the pretext of filing the rejoinder affidavit and lastly on 10.10.2025 when three days' time was given for filing such affidavit subject to payment of cost of Rs.5,000/- to be deposited in the Uttarakhand High Court Bar Association Advocates' Welfare Fund.</p> <p>4. It appears that it is an attempt on the part of petitioner not to appear in the matter. Accordingly, the petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.</p> <p>5. So far as cost is concerned, the same shall be recovered from the petitioner as the arrears of land revenue, and subsequently, the same shall be deposited in the original fund in which it was required to be deposited.</p> <p>6. Registry to do the needful.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 29.12.2025</p> <p><i>R.Dang</i></p>